Trafag sensors & controls
Switzerland
Industriestrasse 11
8608 Bubikon
Tel. +41 44 922 32 32
Fax +41 44 922 32 33

ECTR 8471
  page 2/6
Ordering information/type code
8471 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure
measurement
range
[bar]
Over
pressure
[bar]
Burst
pressure
[bar]
0 ... 1.0 2 3 71
0 ... 1.6 3.2 4.8 73
0 ... 2.5 5 7.5 75
0 ... 4 8 12 76
0 ... 6 12 15 77
0 ... 10 20 25 78
0 ... 16 32 40 79
0 ... 25 50 75 80
0 ... 40 80 100 81
-1 ... 9 20 25 26
-1 ... 16 32 40 27
Pressure
measurement
range
[psi]
Over
pressure
[psi]
Burst
pressure
[psi]
0 ... 15 30 40 G1
0 ... 20 45 70 G3
0 ... 30 60 90 G5
0 ... 50 100 150 G6
0 ... 100 200 250 G7
0 ... 150 300 375 G8
0 ... 250 500 625 G9
0 ... 400 800 1200 H0
0 ... 500 1000 1250 H1
Sensor Relative pressure, material pressure connection and housing: 1.4305 (aISI303) 57
absolute pressure, material pressure connection and housing: 1.4305 (aISI303) 2) 87
Pressure
connection
7/16"-20unF male, DIn3866 18
7/16"-20unF female SaE J512 with valve opener 24
1/4" nPT male, anSI B1.20.1 3) 30
Electrical
connection
male electrical plug En 175301-803-a, mat. Pa 05
male electrical plug m12x1, 5-pole, mat. Pa 35
male electrical plug Packard metri Pack, mat. PBT 6) 51
male electrical plug, industrial standard (contact distance 9.4 mm) mat. PBT 01
  cable IP67, mat. PVc (cable gland Pa6-3), -5°c ... +60°c 4)  5) 22
cable IP68, mat. PVc, max. 3m,  medium +10°c … +35°c, Pmax. 1 bar rel./abs. (old version) 68
Output
signal
Signal output Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20 ma (usupply-9 V) / 20 ma  9 ... 30 VDc 19
0 ... 5 VDc ≥ 2.5 kΩ ≤ 10 ma 10 ... 30 VDc 14
1 ... 6 VDc ≥ 5.0 kΩ ≤ 10 ma 10 ... 30 VDc 16
0 ... 10 VDc ≥ 5.0 kΩ ≤ 10 ma 15 ... 30 VDc 17
0.5 ... 4.5 VDc ratiometric ≥ 5.0 kΩ ≤ 10 ma 5 VDc ± 0.25 VDc ratiom. 23
8471 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Accessories Seal FKm (-20°c ... +125°c) 61
Seal cR ≤ 100 bar (-25°c ... +100°c) 62